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The Natio1Utl Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 re,quiring Men who have been called up for Service 
with the Armed Forces to report. · 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington, this 15th day of October, 1941. 
A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces. 

Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. I. 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m., on Thursday, 
23rd October, 1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

450164 
257671 

Name. 

Ethel, James William 
Mewa, Dudley Roberts 

Occupation. 

Electric-welder 
Clerk .. 

Address. 

ll 3 Williamson Avenue, Auckland. 
23 Rawene Avenue, Westmore, Auckland. 

---------------~----------------------
AREA No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 
30th October, 1941 :-

Registration 1

1 No. 

433887 
433847 

433858 
429976 

450458 
431727 

190776 

431099 
282166 
422239 
451614 
421701 
431685 
396671 
272875 

Name. 

Bell, Philip James 
Cooney, Stephen 

Cottle, Norman Rupert 
Fahy,John 

Handley, James Alfred 
Hodgens, John Joseph 

Idoine, Leon Robert 

Jones, Ralph Henely 
Jones, William Edward Grant 
Kennedy, Winston Joffre 
McIntyre, Lester Drummond 
O'Brien, Leslie .. 
Phelps, Raymond Kenneth 
Sherwood, Keith 
Watson, Roy Harold 

Occupation. 

Labourer 

Labourer 

Carpenter 

Labourer 
Grocer's assistant 
Driver 
Mill hand 
Motor-driver 
Skating-rink manager 

AREA No. 2. 

Address. 

Care of Chief Post-office, Auckland. 
Care of Salvation Army Home, Epsom, 

Auckland. 
20 Mason's Avenue, Herne Bay, Auckland. 
Care of Manchester Dining Rooms, Hobson 

Street, Auckland. 
Care of Westfield Freezing-works, Otahuhu. 
Care of Seamen's Mission, Quay Street, 

Auckland. 
597 New North Road, '· Morningside, 

Auckland. 
18 Croydon Road, Mount Eden, .Auckland. 
31 St. Paul's Street, Auckland. 
124 Sandringham Road, Auckland. 
Greenmount, East Tamaki. 
26 Franklin Road, Ponsonby. 
Care of Skateways, Khyber Pass, Auckland. 
50 Cook Street, Auckland. 
8 Parau Street, Mount Roskill, Auckland. 

The following men are required to report at the Whakatane West Railway-station at 8.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 
28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:-

Registration I 
No. 

430408! I 
278978 

Name. 

Brown, George Arnold 

Doran, ,John 

Occupation. 

Farm labourer 

Farm hand 

AREA No. 2. 

Address. 

·~-------------·------

Care of F. J. Robertson, Rural Delivery, 
Whakatane. 

Care of L. Winters, Rural Delivery, Whaka
tane. 

The following man is required to report at. the Army Office, Amohau Street, Rotorua, at 9 a.m. on Tuesday, 
28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:-

Registration / Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

-----------------
427656 I Lowe, John Howard / Tractor-dri l'er .. 7 Seddon Street, Rotorua. 

AREA No. 3. 
The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Bank Street, Whangarei, at 11 a.m. on Friday, 

24th October, 1941 :-

&glstratlon I 
No. . Name. Occupation. Address. 

430753 I Harvey, Major Lane Lay-preacher Maungakaramea, North Auckland. 

AREA No. 3. 
The following man is required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 

23rd October, 1941 :-

Registration I Name. 
No. Occupation. Address. 

237010 Worrall, Arawa Selwyn .. Farmer Taupaki, North Auckland. 


