The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 15th day of October, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces.

Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

#### SCHEDULE.

#### AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m., on Thursday, 23rd October, 1941:—

F	egistration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
	450164 257671	Ethel, James William Mewa, Dudley Roberts	 Electric-welder Clerk	3 Williamson Avenue, Auckland. 23 Rawene Avenue, Westmere, Auckland.

#### AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 30th October, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.		Address.
433887	Bell, Philip James		Labourer		Care of Chief Post-office, Auckland.
433847	Cooney, Stephen			•	Care of Salvation Army Home, Epsom, Auckland.
433858	Cottle, Norman Rupert				20 Mason's Avenue, Herne Bay, Auckland.
429976	Fahy, John	••			Care of Manchester Dining Rooms, Hobson Street, Auckland.
450458	Handley, James Alfred	•	Labourer		Care of Westfield Freezing-works, Otahuhu.
431727	Hodgens, John Joseph	••	••		Care of Seamen's Mission, Quay Street,
190776	Idoine, Leon Robert	••	Carpenter	••	597 New North Road, Morningside, Auckland.
431099	Jones, Ralph Henely		Labourer		18 Croydon Road, Mount Eden, Auckland.
282166	Jones, William Edward Grant		Grocer's assistant		31 St. Paul's Street, Auckland.
422239	Kennedy, Winston Joffre		Driver		124 Sandringham Road, Auckland.
451614	McIntyre, Lester Drummond		Mill hand		Greenmount, East Tamaki.
421701	O'Brien, Leslie		Motor-driver		26 Franklin Road, Ponsonby.
431685	Phelps, Raymond Kenneth		Skating-rink manager		Care of Skateways, Khyber Pass, Auckland.
396671	Sherwood, Keith				50 Cook Street, Auckland.
272875	Watson, Roy Harold				8 Parau Street, Mount Roskill, Auckland.

### AREA No. 2.

The following men are required to report at the Whakatane West Railway-station at 8.30 a.m. on Tuesday, 28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	Address.
430408	Brown, George Arnold		Farm labourer	Care of F. J. Robertson, Rural Delivery, Whakatane.
278978	Doran, John	••	Farm hand	Care of L. Winters, Rural Delivery, Whakatane.

# AREA No. 2.

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Amohau Street, Rotorua, at 9 a.m. on Tuesday, 28th October, 1941, for despatch to camp:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
427656	Lowe, John Howard	Tractor-driver	7 Seddon Street, Rotorua.

# AREA No. 3.

The following man is required to report at the Army Office, Bank Street, Whangarei, at 11 a.m. on Friday, 24th October, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
430753	Harvey, Major Lane	Lay-preacher	Maungakaramea, North Auckland.

### AREA No. 3.

The following man is required to report at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m. on Thursday, 23rd October, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.	Occupation.	Address.
237010	Worrall, Arawa Selwyn	Farmer	Taupaki, North Auckland.